Hydrogen input t/year 2,583 15,508

Canola oil cost $/kg 1.36230 1.36

Plant outputs231

VARIABLES UNITS TODAY 2050

HEFA-SPK output L/year 50,000,000 300,000,000

Propane L/year  7,008,195  42,049,168

LPG L/year  9,284,600  55,707,597

Naptha L/year  8,023,175  48,139,048

Diesel L/year  22,886,099  137,316,593

Total product L/year 97,202,068 583,212,407

Levelised cost of production

VARIABLE
TODAY
($/L)

2050
($/L)

TODAY

($/t)

2050

($/t)

Capital cost  0.04  0.02 51 25

Feedstock  1.21  1.21 1,573 1,573

Hydrogen  0.15  0.04 201 47

Other variable pex  0.02  0.01 28 10

Fixed opex  0.02  0.01 32 9

Levelised cost of production  1.45  1.28 1,886 1,664

229	Technoeconomic analysis of biojet fuel production from camelina at commercial scale: Case of Canadian Prairies.

230	https://www.neste.com/investors/market-data/palm-and-rapeseed-oil-prices. Accessed 5 May 2023.

231	Technoeconomic analysis of biojet fuel production from camelina at commercial scale: Case of Canadian Prairies.

139

https://www.neste.com/investors/market-data/palm-and-rapeseed-oil-prices

Feedstock cost sensitivity

EFFECT ON 2050 CANOLA OIL PRICE CANOLA PRICE IN 2050 ($/KG)
LEVELISED COST OF PRODUCTION IN
2050 ($/L)

-25% 1.02 0.97

No change 1.36 1.28

+25% 1.70 1.59

Power-to-liquids (Fischer-Tropsch from CO2 and H2) input assumptions

Plant assumptions and inputs232

VARIABLES UNITS TODAY 2050

Capacity factor % 90 90

Hydrogen input t/year 55,846 335,078

Carbon dioxide input t/year 597,778 3,586,682

CO2 cost233 $/t 85.78 46.13

Plant outputs

VARIABLES UNITS TODAY 2050

FT-SPK output L/year 50,000,000 300,000,000

Naphtha L/year  31,038,322  186,229,934

Diesel L/year  28,780,987  172,685,923

Total L/year 109,819,310 658,915,858

Levelised cost of production

VARIABLE
TODAY
($/L)

2050
($/L)

TODAY
($/t)

2050

($/t)

Capital cost 0.57 0.28 713 348

Hydrogen 2.78 1.19 3,475 1,481

CO2 0.47 0.22 583 279

Other variable opex 0.26 0.11 329 140

Fixed opex 0.06 0.02 81 27

Levelised cost of production 4.15 1.82  5,181 2,276

232	Zang et al. (2021) Performance and cost analysis of liquid fuel production from H2 and CO2 based on the Fischer-Tropsch process

233	Srinivasan V, Temminghoff M, Charnock S, Moisi A, Palfreyman D, Patel J, Hornung C, Hortle A (2021) CO2 Utilisation Roadmap. CSIRO.

140	 Sustainable Aviation Fuel Roadmap

Feedstock cost sensitivity

EFFECT ON 2050 HYDROGEN PRICE HYDROGEN PRICE IN 2050 ($/KG)
LEVELISED COST OF PRODUCTION IN
2050 ($/L)

-25% 1.97 1.53

No change 2.62 1.82

+25% 3.28 2.12

HYDROGEN CARBON DIOXIDE
LEVELISED COST OF
PRODUCTION (2050)
($/L)

BEST CASE MODEL
(2.62/KG)

GOVT. STRETCH GOAL
($2.00/KG)

POINT SOURCE

($46/t)

DAC

($203/t)

X X 1.82

X X 2.59

X X 1.54

X X 2.30

7.8	  Fuel readiness levels

LEVEL FRL DESCRIPTION TOLL GATE

1 Basic principles • Feedstock & process basic principles identified

2 Technology concept formulated • Feedstock & complete process identified

3 Proof of concept • Lab-scale fuel sample produced from realistic feedstock

• Energy balance analysis conducted for initial environmental assessment

• Basic fuel properties validated